SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 

S. Particulars Details 

1 Details and reasons for 

restructuring 

The proposed Scheme of capital reduction of the 

issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the 

Company contemplates the cancellation and 

extinguishment of 44,65,000 (Forty-Four Lakh 

Sixty-Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares 

of 10 (Rupees Ten only) each on a pro-rata basis. 

The cancellation of these equity shares is being 

undertaken to realign and reorganise the equity 

capital structure of the Company, thereby better 

reflecting the current capital base.

[...]

capital from 34,70,00,000 (Rupees Four Crores 

Seventy Lakhs Only) comprising 47,00,000 equity 

shares of 10 each to 323,50,000 (Rupees Twenty- 

Three Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) comprising 

2,35,000 equity shares of X10 each, by cancelling 

and extinguishing 44,65,000 (Forty-Four Lakh 

Sixty-Five Thousand) equity shares on a pro-rata 

basis. As a consequence of this cancellation, the 

Company proposes to set off 4,65,00,000 (Rupees 

Four Crores Sixty-Five Lakh Only) out of the 

accumulated losses totaling 35,29,62,249.50 

(Rupees Five Crores Twenty-Nine Lakhs Sixty- 

Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Nine and Fifty 

Paise Only) against the reduced share capital, 

resulting in a significant reduction of accumulated